G
G-75www.sti.com/info
D40Z
D40A
Safety Interlock Switches
D40Z/D40A/G9SX-NS
Compact Non-contact Door Switch/
Flexible Safety Unit

5:	 5 m
Ordering
Model Number Structure
Note: Must be used in combination with a G9SP
Safety Controller
or G9SX-NS□ Non-Contact Door Switch
Controller.
For information on the G9SP Safety Controller,
see page K-18.✎
D40A
Non-Contact Door Switch
(Switch/Actuator)
D40A – □  □  □
	 1	 2	 3
1	 Type
1:	 Standard model
2	 Auxiliary Outputs
C:	 1NO (PNP transistor output)
3	 Cable Length
2:	 2 m
5:	 5 m
015-F: connector (cable length 0.15 m)
G9SX
Non-Contact Door Switch
Controller
G9SX – □  □  □  □ – □  □
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
1	 Functions
NS/NSA:	 D40A Controller
EX:		  Expansion Unit
2	 Output Configuration (Instantaneous
Safety Outputs)
2:	 2 outputs
4:	 4 outputs
3	 Output Configuration (OFF-delayed
Safety Outputs)
0:	 None
2:	 2 outputs
4	 Output Configuration (Auxiliary
Outputs)
1:	 1 output
2:	 2 outputs
5	 Max. OFF-delay Time
D40A Controller
	 T03:	 3 s (variable)
Expansion Unit
	 Blank:	No OFF delay
	 T:		  OFF delay
6	 Terminal Block Type
RT:	 Screw terminals
RC:	Spring-cage terminal
	 Select models are available for Rapid Delivery.
Visit this product on www.sti.com for details.
G
G-90 www.sti.com/info
List of Models
D40Z Non-Contact Door Switches (Switch/Actuator)*1
Classification Appearance Auxiliary outputs Cable length Model
Standard models  Photocoupler outputs *2
2 m D40Z-1C2
5 m D40Z-1C5
Switch only
--- 2 m D40Z-1C2-S
--- 5 m D40Z-1C5-S
Actuator only --- --- D40Z-1CA
Note: Must be used in combination with a G9SP Safety Controller or a G9SX-NS□ Non-contact Door Switch Contact Controller.
D40Z/D40A/G9SX-NS  Safety Interlock Switches
Ordering (continued)
D40A Non-Contact Door Switches (Switch/Actuator)*3
Classification Appearance Auxiliary outputs Cable length Model
Standard models *4
 Semiconductor outputs *5
2 m D40A-1C2